FORM PTO-1618A

12-18-2001



101918789

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
TRADEMARKS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type V New Conveyance Type Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Release & Reconvey of Assign & Sec. Interest						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Data						
Name Comerica Bank-California, Formerly successor by merger to Imperial Bank						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
✓ Other a banking corporation						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization California						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name SkyMail, Inc.						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 1520 Pima Street						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Phoenix AZ 85034						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association City City City Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Nevada						
001 LMUELLER 00000027 1788110 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						
1 40.00 DP 12 75.00 DP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1618B		Page	2		Department of Commerce ent and Trademark Office
Domestic R	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.					
Name						
Address (fine 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 602.230.5515						
Name	Glenn S. Baca	al, Esq.			-	
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Bra	ady Streich Lang LLP				
Address (line 2)	One Renaissa	ance Square				
Address (line 3)	Two North Ce	entral Avenue				
Address (line 4)	Phoenix, Arizo	ona 85004-2391				
Pages		al number of pages o	f the atta	ched conveyance do	cument #	2
Trademark A		y attachments. Number(s) or Reg	istratio	n Number(s)	Mark if addition	nal numbers attached
		ication Number <u>or</u> the Regi	_	• • • •		
Trac	demark Applic	cation Number(s)		Regist	ration Number(s)
				1788110	1708173	1692112
				1661974		
Number of	Properties	Enter the total num	ber of pro	perties involved.	# 4	
Fee Amoun	ıt	Fee Amount for Pro	perties Li	sted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115	
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Account	Enclosed [✓ De	eposit Account	V 110	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 17-0055						
		Authoria	ation to c	harge additional fees:	Yes 🗸	No
Statement a	ınd Signatur	re				
attac		nowledge and belief, the rue copy of the original				
	enn S. Ba	cal	9	16	12.	Dec 200/

Signature

Name of Person Signing

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0130

Date Signed

Full Release and Reconveyance of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest

This reconveyance and release of collateral assignment and security interest is from Comerica Bank-California, successor by merger to Imperial Bank, a California banking corporation ("Lender") whose address is 9920 South La Cienega Boulevard, Inglewood, California 90301, Attention: Lending Services, and is in favor of SkyMall, Inc., a Nevada Corporation ("Borrower") whose address is 1520 Pima Street, Phoenix, Arizona 85034.

Whereas the revolving note secured by the Trademark, Trade Name and Service Mark Collateral Assignment and Security Agreement dated January 27, 1997, by Lender in favor of Borrower, as amended June 30, 1999 (as amended, the "Trademark Agreement"), and all of the other Obligations (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) secured by the Trademark Agreement have been satisfied.

And whereas, Lender is required to, wishes to and shall release all collateral assignments and security interests provided by the Trademark Agreement.

Therefore, the parties agree as follows:

Lender hereby reconveys and releases all collateral assignments and security interests in all and any of the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Agreement) and the Borrower's trademarks, service marks, trade names and domain names, including without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto.

LENDER: Comerica Bank-California, successor by merger to Impe a California banking corporation	erial Bank,
By: Cronnold Costs. Name: Rovard Gastras Je	
Title: VICE PRESIDENT	
BORROWER: SkyMall, Inc., a Nevada corporation By: A James 10	

Name: Chostine A. Aguilers
Title: CFO and Oxuerel Counsel

Dated this 15 day of November 2001.

QBPHX\ 1586607.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0131

Exhibit A

U.S. Trademark Registration No.	Trademark
1,788,110	SKYMALL XPRESS
1,708,173	SKYMALL
1,692,112	SKYMALL & DESIGN
1,661,974	SKYMALL & DESIGN

Exhibit A to Full Release and Reconveyance of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest

QBPHX\ 1586607.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0132

1 **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING** 2 Recordation of Full Release and Reconveyance of Collateral Assignment and Security Interest Against U.S. Trademark Registration Nos. 1,788,110; 1,708,173; 1,692,112; and 1,661,974 3 Check No. 011514 in the sum of \$115.00. 4 5 Lender: Comerica Bank-California, successor by merger to Imperial Bank, a California banking corporation 6 SkyMall, Inc., a Nevada corporation Borrower: 7 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, Express Mail No. EL645043339US, addressed to: 8 US Patent & Trademark Office 9 Box Assignments P.O. Box 2327 10 Arlington, Virginia 22202 11 Suzie Shields 12/12/01 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

RECORDED: 12/12/2001

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002409 FRAME: 0133